

Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.







Wisconsin 54155 UGWA DEHOLUH YATEHE
Because of the help
of this Oneida Chief
in comenting a friendship between the six

nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made pos-

RESOLUTION 73-6-4-C

- WHEREAS, Indian Health Service is the only health service available to many Indian people.
- WHEREAS, More than 50% of the Indian Health Service Hospitals are not accredited.
- WHEREAS, The function of Indian Health Service is determined by the quality of its employees.
- WHEREAS, Mr. Robert Pereau served in the Great Lakes Agency of the B.I.A. as assistant Superintendent and also as Superintendent.
- WHEREAS, The track record of Mr. Pereau in the Great Lakes Agency denotes his ability to get things done.
- THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin hereby request Indian Health Service to give Mr. Pereau every consideration for the position of Area Director for Indian Health Service in the Aberdeen area in South Dakota.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Tribal Business Committee hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of $\underline{\mathcal{I}}$ members of whom $\underline{\mathcal{I}}$ being present constituted a quorum at a meeting thereof duly called, convened, and held on the $\underline{\mathcal{I}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{I}}$, 1973; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by an affirmative vote of $\underline{\mathcal{S}}$ for and $\underline{\mathcal{O}}$ against, and $\underline{\mathcal{O}}$ abstain, and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Secretary, Oneida Business Committee